
 2025 HOLIDAY CALENDAR 

December 2024 
 

This is the official holiday calendar for Tower Foundation of SJSU.   

Tower Foundation will not be open for business on the days when a holiday is observed. 

Date Day of Week Holiday Action 

January 1 Wednesday New Year’s Day Holiday Observed 

January 20 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Holiday Observed 

February 12 Wednesday Lincoln’s Birthday Campus Open  
(rescheduled to November 28) 

February 17 Monday Washington’s Birthday Campus Open  
(rescheduled to December 26) 

March 31 Monday César Chávez Day Holiday Observed 

May 26 Monday Memorial Day Holiday Observed 

June 19 Thursday Juneteenth Holiday Observed 

July 4 Friday Independence Day Holiday Observed 

September 1 Monday Labor Day Holiday Observed 

September 9 Tuesday Admission Day Campus Open  
(rescheduled to December 29) 

October 13 Monday Columbus Day Campus Open  
(rescheduled to December 30) 

November 11 Tuesday Veterans Day Holiday Observed 

November 27 Thursday Thanksgiving Day Holiday Observed 

November 28 Friday Rescheduled Holiday Holiday Observed 

December 25 Thursday Christmas Day Holiday Observed 

December 26 Friday Rescheduled Holiday Holiday Observed 

December 29 Monday Rescheduled Holiday Holiday Observed 

December 30 Tuesday Rescheduled Holiday Holiday Observed 

December 31 Monday Holiday Closure Campus Closed 

For questions, please contact Tower Foundation Human Resources at (408) 924-1127 or towerhr@sjsu.edu 


